REMOTE ENTRY TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLICATION

1. CONFIDENTIALITY

The information in the Remote Entry system is proprietary to Keller Supply and must be treated by all users as a trade secret of Keller Supply. This confidential information includes any manuals or documentation that Keller Supply provides you with including, but not limited to: charts, diagrams, source codes, identification numbers and passwords. This information should not be disclosed to any non-employee without prior written consent of Keller Supply and should only be given to your employees who "need to know" the information in order to use the Remote Entry system. You are expected to instruct your employees regarding the importance of maintaining any information in connection with the Remote Entry system as confidential. Keller Supply will look to you for reimbursement if it suffers any loss resulting from any of your employees' unauthorized reproduction, sale, use, disclosure or other distribution of any confidential information.

2. LIMIT OF LIABILITY

KELLER SUPPLY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, IN CONNECTION WITH OR ARISING OUT OF THE FAILURE TO FURNISH, THE PERFORMANCE OF, OR THE USE OF, ANY PART OF THE REMOTE ENTRY SYSTEM, OR FOR ANY MISCONDUCT OR ANY INFRINGEMENTS RESULTING THEREFROM. KELLER SUPPLY'S MAXIMUM LIABILITY, REGARDLESS OF THE FORM OF ACTION TAKEN, SHALL NOT IN ANY EVENT EXCEED ANY MONTHLY CHARGES PAID FOR THE REMOTE ENTRY SYSTEM.

3. TERMINATION

Either you or Keller Supply may terminate your use of the Remote Entry system for any reason with 30 days of advance notice. In order to protect all of the users of the system, Keller Supply also has the right to immediately terminate your, or any other firm's, use of the Remote Entry system if (1) it is used for any unlawful or illegal purpose, (2) if the customer breaches or attempts to breach the security of the Remote Entry System or (3) if, in Keller Supply's sole opinion, the customer-supplied CRT, teleprinter or telecommunications unreasonably interferes with the company's normal computer operations. Also, if for any reason your payments are delinquent; Keller Supply may immediately terminate your use of the Remote Entry system.

4. MISCELLANEOUS

The laws of the state of Washington shall govern this agreement. These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between the customer and Keller Supply, and it can only be modified with written approval from Keller Supply.

Company Name:	Phone #:	
Address:		
Email:		
Account #:	Requested Password:	
Keller Branch		
Signature	Name (please print)	 Date

When Completed fax to (206) 285-9352 or send to 3209 17th Ave West; Seattle, WA 98119 attention Credit Department